501794154 01/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACS Industries, Inc.	12/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACS Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7784585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (401)333-1544

 Phone:
 401-229-9474

 Email:
 dsouza@acsind.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ACS Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: One New England Way

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Lincoln, RHODE ISLAND 02865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101AC-050 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter J. Raudonis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 7784585#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027573 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACS Industries, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation having its principal place of business at One New England Way, Lincoln, RI 02865 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Letters Patents listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights"):

US Patent Number	Title
7,784,585	Wire Mesh Heat Shield Isolator

WHEREAS, ACS Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already or hereafter granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent Rights.

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ACS Industries, Inc.

e: prendeit

Title:

Date:

Assignment Wire Mesh Heat Shield Isolator 111611.doc

RECORDED: 01/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 027573 FRAME: 0676